Name of the Corporate Debtor:- Oracle Home Textile Limited

Annexure-6

Date of Commencement of liquidation:-30-04-2024

List of Stakeholders ( REVISED) as on 13.05.2025

List of operational creditors (Government Dues)

(Amount in Rupee)

SINo | Details of Claimant Details of Claim received Details of claim admitted Amount | Amount | Amount of | Amount Remarks, if any
of of any Claim of Claim
Continge | mutual Rejected Under
Departme |Governm | Date of | Amount Claimed Amount of Claim | Nature of| Amount |Whether % share | 0t Claim | dues,that Verificati
nt ent receipt Admitted Claim | covered by [lien/ in total may be on
lienor |attachment |amount set off
attachment |removed? of claims
pending |(Yes/No) admitted
disposal
1 Maharasht [Maharash| 29-05-2024 12,16,765.00 12,16,765.00 |OC- Govt. - NA 0.07 0 0 - -
ra Goods |tra State Dues
and
Service
Tax
2 State Tax |Gujarat |24-05-2024] 1,68,30,918.00 1,68,30,918.00 |OC- Govt. - NA 0.94 0 0 - - |Secured in terms of
Deptof  |State Dues- Sec 48 of Gujarat
Gujarat SECURE Vaue Added Tax Act
D 2003.
3 Customs |Govt Of |30-05-2024]| 12,65,11,520.00 | 12,65,11,520.00 JOC- Govt. - |NA 7.05 0 0 - -
Dept, India Dues
Ministry
Oof
Finance
4 Notified |Gujarat |15-06-2024] 1,39,89,374.00 1,39,89,374.00 |OC- Govt. - |NA 0.78 0 0 - -
Area State Dues
Authority
5 Gujarat |Gujarat | 18-06-2024 32,35,760.00 32,26,976.00 |OC- Govt. - INA 0.18 0 0 8,784.00 B
Industrial | State Dues
Develop
ment
Corporati
on




Employe |Gujarat | 07-04-2025 37,88,009.00 37,88,009.00 |OC- Govt. NA 0.21 -
es State Dues-
Provident| SECURE
Fund D
Organisat
ion
TOTAL 16,55,72,346.00 | 16,55,63,562.00 9.23 8,784.00




